n 👔 04-05-	
FQRM PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scott A. GRIFFITH, Trang N. TRINH, and P	ete GOOD Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Newport Beach State/Prov.: CA
X Assignment Merger	of Name Country: US ZIP: 92660
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 13, 2001	yes <u>X</u> no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(If this documents is being filed together to	s): with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing D	
Additional r	numbers attached: yes _X_ no
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed	
Name: Jon P. Christensen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> X Enclosed
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	X Any deficiencies in fees to be charged to depos account
22nd Floor Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Pla	za 8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate or
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 606	of this page if pay by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
C	
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing	Signature March 21, 2001 Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>1</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required co Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	s estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time
	and an completing and reviewing the cample over sheet. Seed comments
for reviewing the document and gathering the data ne reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	H Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.

PATENT 3 REEL: 011639 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

We, SCOTT A. GRIFFITH, residing at 705 Loma Adria, San Clemente, California and citizen of United States of America; TRANG N. TRINH, residing at 11690 Midway Drive, Cypress, California and citizen of United States of America; and PETE GOOD, residing at 32762 Rachel Circle, Dana Point, California and citizen of United Kingdom, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CONEXANT SYSTEM\$, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 4311 Jambore Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

VCO TUNING CURVE COMPENSATED CHARGE PUMP CURRENT SYNTHESIZER

filed on December 20, 2000, having U.S. Application Serial No. 09/742,256, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

MARCH 13, , 2001

March 13, , 2001

A. GRIFFITH

TRANG N., TRINH

13m March ,2001

E GOOD

PATENT REEL: 011639 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 03/23/2001